



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	
----------------------	------------	--------------	--

John Lewis Stock Number	78042602		
Name	GEORGIAN PINK SHORTBREAD TIN		
Ingredients	INGREDIENTS: Flour ( <b>Wheat</b> Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Salted Butter ( <b>Milk</b> , Salt), Sugar, Clotted Cream ( <b>Milk</b> ) (5.5%), Strawberry Pieces (4.1%) (Strawberries, Apple Juice Concentrate, Citrus Pectin, Dextrose), Natural Flavouring.		
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>			
May contain statements	Produced in an environment that handles nuts, soya & egg		
Net Quantity	250g		
Country of Origin	UK		
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place away from direct light and strong odours		
Manufacturer’s name and address	Farmhouse Biscuits, Brook Street, Nelson, Lancashire, BB9 9PX		
Instructions for use	RTE		
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value			
	Nutrient	Per 100g	Per serving
	Energy (kJ)	2312	740
	Energy (kcal)	533	171
	Fat(g)	32.5	10.4
	Of which saturates (g)	20.2	6.46
	Carbohydrates(g)	62.0	19.8
	Of which sugars(g)	19.1	6.11
	Protein(g)	5.10	1.63
	Salt(g)	0.60	0.19
	Fibre(g)	2.20	0.70
	Sodium(mg)	240	77
(Method: Calculated)			

Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Handled on site
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Handled on site
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Handled on site
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes